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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045              180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   16     10,445,300      9,973,800      9,973,800        578,200              0        106,700        177,300         21,300          -4.51
    59045               16     10,445,300      9,973,800      9,973,800        578,200              0        106,700        177,300         21,300          -4.51
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,157,700        615,000              0        410,500         99,000          1,800          -1.65
    59045               11     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,157,700        615,000              0        410,500         99,000          1,800          -1.65
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   186      1,912,600      1,956,700      1,936,900        256,100              0        280,400        330,300        210,700           1.27
    59045              186      1,912,600      1,956,700      1,936,900        256,100              0        280,400        330,300        210,700           1.27
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2501     75,974,100     73,681,600     73,573,600        618,100     -2,739,500        957,100        493,407        160,754          -3.16
    59045             2501     75,974,100     73,681,600     73,573,600        618,100     -2,739,500        957,100        493,407        160,754          -3.16
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       42      5,281,500      4,637,200      4,637,200        349,500       -305,300         10,500          9,000              0         -12.20
    59045               42      5,281,500      4,637,200      4,637,200        349,500       -305,300         10,500          9,000              0         -12.20
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      190     11,624,800     11,463,100     11,369,900        251,600       -170,500        167,200         66,100         97,951          -2.19
    59045              190     11,624,800     11,463,100     11,369,900        251,600       -170,500        167,200         66,100         97,951          -2.19
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    553     42,447,400     43,306,100     43,263,100        283,800        179,600        919,900        353,300         43,000           1.92
    59045              553     42,447,400     43,306,100     43,263,100        283,800        179,600        919,900        353,300         43,000           1.92
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045          3679    160,047,900    157,176,200    156,912,200      2,952,300     -3,035,700      2,852,300      1,528,407        535,505          -1.96
    Exempt             180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      16     10,445,300      9,973,800      9,973,800        578,200              0        106,700        177,300         21,300          -4.51
    Ind. Personal       11     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,157,700        615,000              0        410,500         99,000          1,800          -1.65
    Com. Personal      186      1,912,600      1,956,700      1,936,900        256,100              0        280,400        330,300        210,700           1.27
    Residential       2501     75,974,100     73,681,600     73,573,600        618,100     -2,739,500        957,100        493,407        160,754          -3.16
    Industrial          42      5,281,500      4,637,200      4,637,200        349,500       -305,300         10,500          9,000              0         -12.20
    Commercial         190     11,624,800     11,463,100     11,369,900        251,600       -170,500        167,200         66,100         97,951          -2.19
    Agricultural       553     42,447,400     43,306,100     43,263,100        283,800        179,600        919,900        353,300         43,000           1.92
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

       Exempt          180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   3,499    160,047,900    157,176,200    156,912,200      2,952,300     -3,035,700      2,852,300      1,528,407        535,505          -1.96
      Personal         213     24,720,100     24,088,200     24,068,400      1,449,300              0        797,600        606,600        233,800          -2.64
        Real         3,286    135,327,800    133,088,000    132,843,800      1,503,000     -3,035,700      2,054,700        921,807        301,705          -1.84
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045              180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   16     10,445,300     10,445,300      9,973,800     10,445,300     10,445,300      9,973,800      9,973,800      9,973,800      9,973,800
    59045               16     10,445,300     10,445,300      9,973,800     10,445,300     10,445,300      9,973,800      9,973,800      9,973,800      9,973,800
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11     12,362,200     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,362,200     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,157,700     12,157,700     12,157,700
    59045               11     12,362,200     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,362,200     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,157,700     12,157,700     12,157,700
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   186      1,912,600      1,884,531      1,936,900      1,912,600      1,884,531      1,956,700      1,936,900      1,956,700      1,936,900
    59045              186      1,912,600      1,884,531      1,936,900      1,912,600      1,884,531      1,956,700      1,936,900      1,956,700      1,936,900
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2501     75,974,100     75,929,600     73,573,600     64,379,543     64,360,219     63,531,086     63,474,020     66,402,289     66,412,526
    59045             2501     75,974,100     75,929,600     73,573,600     64,379,543     64,360,219     63,531,086     63,474,020     66,402,289     66,412,526
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       42      5,281,500      5,281,500      4,637,200      4,203,686      4,063,753      3,896,145      3,896,145      3,971,653      3,971,653
    59045               42      5,281,500      5,281,500      4,637,200      4,203,686      4,063,753      3,896,145      3,896,145      3,971,653      3,971,653
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      190     11,624,800     11,624,800     11,369,900     10,034,091     10,034,091     10,007,432      9,976,445     10,273,185     10,265,703
    59045              190     11,624,800     11,624,800     11,369,900     10,034,091     10,034,091     10,007,432      9,976,445     10,273,185     10,265,703
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    553     42,447,400     42,447,400     43,263,100     24,026,529     23,977,229     25,047,746     25,004,746     25,186,320     25,142,159
    59045              553     42,447,400     42,447,400     43,263,100     24,026,529     23,977,229     25,047,746     25,004,746     25,186,320     25,142,159
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045          3679    160,047,900    159,975,331    156,912,200    127,363,949    127,127,323    126,570,609    126,419,756    129,921,647    129,860,441
    Exempt             180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      16     10,445,300     10,445,300      9,973,800     10,445,300     10,445,300      9,973,800      9,973,800      9,973,800      9,973,800
    Ind. Personal       11     12,362,200     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,362,200     12,362,200     12,157,700     12,157,700     12,157,700     12,157,700
    Com. Personal      186      1,912,600      1,884,531      1,936,900      1,912,600      1,884,531      1,956,700      1,936,900      1,956,700      1,936,900
    Residential       2501     75,974,100     75,929,600     73,573,600     64,379,543     64,360,219     63,531,086     63,474,020     66,402,289     66,412,526
    Industrial          42      5,281,500      5,281,500      4,637,200      4,203,686      4,063,753      3,896,145      3,896,145      3,971,653      3,971,653
    Commercial         190     11,624,800     11,624,800     11,369,900     10,034,091     10,034,091     10,007,432      9,976,445     10,273,185     10,265,703
    Agricultural       553     42,447,400     42,447,400     43,263,100     24,026,529     23,977,229     25,047,746     25,004,746     25,186,320     25,142,159
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

       Exempt          180              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   3,499    160,047,900    159,975,331    156,912,200    127,363,949    127,127,323    126,570,609    126,419,756    129,921,647    129,860,441
      Personal         213     24,720,100     24,692,031     24,068,400     24,720,100     24,692,031     24,088,200     24,068,400     24,088,200     24,068,400
        Real         3,286    135,327,800    135,283,300    132,843,800    102,643,849    102,435,292    102,482,409    102,351,356    105,833,447    105,792,041
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59045                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      10,445,300               0      10,445,300               0       9,973,800
    59045                0               0      10,445,300               0      10,445,300               0       9,973,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11      12,362,200               0      12,362,200               0      12,157,700               0
    59045               11      12,362,200               0      12,362,200               0      12,157,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   186       1,912,600               0       1,884,531               0       1,936,900               0
    59045              186       1,912,600               0       1,884,531               0       1,936,900               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1526      54,088,098      21,886,002      53,841,931      22,087,669      52,591,844      20,981,756
    59045             1526      54,088,098      21,886,002      53,841,931      22,087,669      52,591,844      20,981,756
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         415,500       4,866,000         415,500       4,866,000          69,000       4,568,200
    59045                1         415,500       4,866,000         415,500       4,866,000          69,000       4,568,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3          92,150      11,532,650          92,150      11,532,650          88,825      11,281,075
    59045                3          92,150      11,532,650          92,150      11,532,650          88,825      11,281,075
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    545      41,717,579         729,821      41,698,031         749,369      42,362,405         900,695
    59045              545      41,717,579         729,821      41,698,031         749,369      42,362,405         900,695
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045         2,273     110,588,127      49,459,773     110,294,343      49,680,988     109,206,674      47,705,526
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      10,445,300               0      10,445,300               0       9,973,800
    Ind. Personal       11      12,362,200               0      12,362,200               0      12,157,700               0
    Com. Personal      186       1,912,600               0       1,884,531               0       1,936,900               0
    Residential       1526      54,088,098      21,886,002      53,841,931      22,087,669      52,591,844      20,981,756
    Industrial           1         415,500       4,866,000         415,500       4,866,000          69,000       4,568,200
    Commercial           3          92,150      11,532,650          92,150      11,532,650          88,825      11,281,075
    Agricultural       545      41,717,579         729,821      41,698,031         749,369      42,362,405         900,695
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   2,272     110,588,127      49,459,773     110,294,343      49,680,988     109,206,674      47,705,526
      Personal         197      14,274,800      10,445,300      14,246,731      10,445,300      14,094,600       9,973,800
        Real         2,075      96,313,327      39,014,473      96,047,612      39,235,688      95,112,074      37,731,726
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59045                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      10,445,300               0      10,445,300               0       9,973,800
    59045                0               0      10,445,300               0      10,445,300               0       9,973,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    11      12,362,200               0      12,362,200               0      12,157,700               0
    59045               11      12,362,200               0      12,362,200               0      12,157,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   186       1,912,600               0       1,884,531               0       1,936,900               0
    59045              186       1,912,600               0       1,884,531               0       1,936,900               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1526      47,562,878      16,816,665      47,411,657      16,948,562      47,146,065      16,327,955
    59045             1526      47,562,878      16,816,665      47,411,657      16,948,562      47,146,065      16,327,955
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         227,663       3,976,023         227,663       3,836,090          23,007       3,873,138
    59045                1         227,663       3,976,023         227,663       3,836,090          23,007       3,873,138
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3          73,555       9,960,536          73,555       9,960,536          75,200       9,901,245
    59045                3          73,555       9,960,536          73,555       9,960,536          75,200       9,901,245
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    545      23,583,703         442,826      23,524,480         452,749      24,427,660         577,086
    59045              545      23,583,703         442,826      23,524,480         452,749      24,427,660         577,086
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59045          2273      85,722,599      41,641,350      85,484,086      41,643,237      85,766,532      40,653,224
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      10,445,300               0      10,445,300               0       9,973,800
    Ind. Personal       11      12,362,200               0      12,362,200               0      12,157,700               0
    Com. Personal      186       1,912,600               0       1,884,531               0       1,936,900               0
    Residential       1526      47,562,878      16,816,665      47,411,657      16,948,562      47,146,065      16,327,955
    Industrial           1         227,663       3,976,023         227,663       3,836,090          23,007       3,873,138
    Commercial           3          73,555       9,960,536          73,555       9,960,536          75,200       9,901,245
    Agricultural       545      23,583,703         442,826      23,524,480         452,749      24,427,660         577,086
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   2,272      85,722,599      41,641,350      85,484,086      41,643,237      85,766,532      40,653,224
      Personal         197      14,274,800      10,445,300      14,246,731      10,445,300      14,094,600       9,973,800
        Real         2,075      71,447,799      31,196,050      71,237,355      31,197,937      71,671,932      30,679,424
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

DDA                     235      2,641,080      9,768,200      8,989,516      5,880,816     10,069,700      8,936,399      5,829,463
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has    1,891,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    3,249,300 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    5,367,900 S.E.V. Value in 78 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    5,445,800 S.E.V. Value in 42 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has   18,754,500 S.E.V. Value in 37 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SHAKTI ESTATE LLC                   has      374,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GREGORY L TRUST             has      375,183 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PLAZA                        has      378,267 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      567,635 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      577,157 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN CHRIS J  TRUST            has      637,332 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      675,676 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A                    has      736,785 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J           has      774,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RICARO LLC                          has      966,681 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has    1,867,204 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    3,013,253 Taxable Value in 78 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    3,225,628 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    3,928,741 Taxable Value in 42 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has   17,941,261 Taxable Value in 37 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

006-900-006-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     642,500
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     652,200
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     737,600
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     741,600
041-900-051-00              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     754,200
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     755,500
007-002-009-00              CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J              $     774,600
041-628-012-01              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     942,100
041-628-001-50              RICARO LLC                             $     966,681
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     972,400
012-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,249,700
006-022-002-21              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,350,300
001-900-025-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   4,823,200
001-900-164-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,364,500
001-900-163-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,696,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     652,200
001-010-009-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     678,400
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     737,600
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     741,600
041-900-051-00              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     754,200
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     755,500
007-002-009-00              CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J              $     774,600
041-628-012-01              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     942,100
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     972,400
041-628-001-50              RICARO LLC                             $   1,057,500
012-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,249,700
006-022-002-21              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,350,300
001-900-025-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   4,823,200
001-900-164-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,364,500
001-900-163-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,696,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MESSER LUANE R                      has          14,700.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOKACH PROPERTIES LLC               has          17,745.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
S.B. REALTY INC                     has          21,781.49 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has          21,809.15 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BALDWIN KENNY L & BARBARA           has          22,220.38 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA BANK & TRUST               has          29,142.12 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FLANAGIN FRANK O & CYNTHIA M LC     has          38,768.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOLITOR MILFORD D LE                has          43,561.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HADDER GARY L &                     has          43,561.86 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BIGNELL RICHARD N & JOANN M         has          43,562.13 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LAGINESS HOLDINGS II LLC            has          43,589.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOGLE WENDY & STEVEN                has          51,836.80 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ISAACON CANDACE M & JOHNSON JOSEPH  has          57,064.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
S.L.L.S., INC                       has          59,678.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has          67,816.19 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

JOHNSON ROLAND TRUST                has      504,500 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      576,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      706,000 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      726,700 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
PERKINS GREGORY L TRUST             has      749,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CROOKS C NORMAN & DIANA J           has      774,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      779,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RASMUSSEN CHRIS J  TRUST            has      975,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
RICARO LLC                          has    1,057,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A                    has    1,063,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)


